

Bid Tabulation	
Village of Russia South Liberty Street Reconstruction	
luno 4, 2019	

Engineering				Village of Russia												
en Birteetin B		South Liberty Street Reconstruction				Outdoor Enterprise Kinnison Excavating			Shinn Bros. Inc.		Sturm Construction	Brumb	augh Construction			
						June 6, 2018		Casstown, Ohio		Piqua, Ohio		Celina, Ohio		Sidney, Ohio		Arcanum, Ohio
	ITEM			APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION AND COURDING ASSESSMENT	MEASURE LUMP	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN		1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,988.10	\$7,988.10	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,500.00		\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	790	\$3.00	\$2,370.00	\$1.00	\$790.00	\$1.00	\$790.00	\$0.50	\$395.00	\$4.00	\$3,160.00	\$1.50	\$1,185.00
4	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	407	\$6.00	\$2,442.00	\$5.00	\$2,035.00	\$3.00	\$1,221.00	\$1.10	\$447.70	\$5.25	\$2,136.75	\$5.00	\$2,035.00
5	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	534	\$5.00	\$2,670.00	\$5.00	\$2,670.00	\$8.00	\$4,272.00	\$8.90	\$4,752.60	\$10.00	\$5,340.00	\$15.00	\$8,010.00
6	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	2896	\$13.00	\$37,648.00	\$17.00	\$49,232.00	\$11.00	\$31,856.00	\$8.60	\$24,905.60	\$17.00	\$49,232.00	\$14.00	\$40,544.00
/	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	900	\$40.00	\$36,000.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	\$40,500.00	\$39.20	\$35,280.00	\$28.00	\$25,200.00	\$35.00	\$31,500.00
8	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	5880	\$2.50	\$14,700.00	\$0.75	\$4,410.00	\$1.00	\$5,880.00	\$0.50	\$2,940.00	\$0.50	\$2,940.00	\$1.00	\$5,880.00
9	254	1 1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	257	\$4.00	\$1,028.00	\$9.00	\$2,313.00	\$20.00	\$5,140.00	\$22.10	\$5,679.70	\$22.50	\$5,782.50	\$20.00	\$5,140.00
	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22	C.Y.	504	\$140.00	\$70,560.00	\$150.00	\$75,600.00	\$146.00	\$73,584.00	\$175.30	\$88,351.20	\$165.00	\$83,160.00	\$145.00	\$73,080.00
11	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	978	\$35.00	\$34,230.00	\$35.00	\$34,230.00	\$40.00	\$39,120.00	\$38.90	\$38,044.20	\$36.00	\$35,208.00	\$38.00	\$37,164.00
12	407	TACK COAT (RATES PER TYPICAL SECTION)	GAL.	715	\$3.00	\$2,145.00	\$3.30	\$2,359.50	\$2.50	\$1,787.50	\$2.70	\$1,930.50	\$0.50	\$357.50	\$2.50	\$1,787.50
	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	17	\$45.00	\$765.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$40.00	\$680.00	\$65.70	\$1,116.90	\$73.50	\$1,249.50	\$40.00	\$680.00
14	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	C.Y.	173	\$165.00	\$28,545.00	\$165.00	\$28,545.00	\$160.00	\$27,680.00	\$184.10	\$31,849.30	\$193.50	\$33,475.50	\$158.00	\$27,334.00
15	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	235	\$160.00	\$37,600.00	\$165.00	\$38,775.00	\$150.00	\$35,250.00	\$167.80	\$39,433.00	\$165.25	\$38,833.75	\$143.00	\$33,605.00
16	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	247	\$55.00	\$13,585.00	\$75.00	\$18,525.00	\$55.00	\$13,585.00	\$64.10	\$15,832.70	\$70.50	\$17,413.50	\$75.00	\$18,525.00
17	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	0.4	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,799.00	\$719.60	\$4,078.00	\$1,631.20	\$2,200.00	\$880.00
18	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.44 (NON PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	120	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$29.00	\$3,480.00	\$13.00	\$1,560.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00
19	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	2400	\$10.00	\$24,000.00	\$6.00	\$14,400.00	\$6.00	\$14,400.00	\$5.80	\$13,920.00	\$13.00	\$31,200.00	\$7.00	\$16,800.00
20	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1132	\$5.00	\$5,660.00	\$7.25	\$8,207.00	\$6.00	\$6,792.00	\$6.30	\$7,131.60	\$8.00	\$9,056.00	\$6.00	\$6,792.00
21	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	198	\$12.00	\$2,376.00	\$17.50	\$3,465.00	\$10.00	\$1,980.00	\$15.50	\$3,069.00	\$19.00	\$3,762.00	\$15.00	\$2,970.00
22	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2440	\$15.00	\$36,600.00	\$17.50	\$42,700.00	\$18.00	\$43,920.00	\$15.70	\$38,308.00	\$19.50	\$47,580.00	\$19.00	\$46,360.00
23	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	FT.	80	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$19.10	\$1,528.00	\$39.00	\$3,120.00	\$21.00	\$1,680.00
24	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$17.80	\$890.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
25	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.50	\$1,025.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
26	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$24.20	\$1,210.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
27	611	8" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	35	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$45.90	\$1,606.50	\$17.00	\$595.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
28	611	12" RCP CL IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	126	\$65.00	\$8,190.00	\$50.00	\$6,300.00	\$45.00	\$5,670.00	\$54.00	\$6,804.00	\$51.00	\$6,426.00	\$70.00	\$8,820.00
29	611	15" RCP CL IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	380	\$85.00	\$32,300.00	\$50.00	\$19,000.00	\$55.00	\$20,900.00	\$56.80	\$21,584.00	\$50.50	\$19,190.00	\$70.00	\$26,600.00
29A	611	12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	113	\$65.00	\$7,345.00	\$45.00	\$5,085.00	\$35.00	\$3,955.00	\$44.90	\$5,073.70	\$33.50	\$3,785.50	\$55.00	\$6,215.00
29B	611	15" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	535	\$85.00	\$45,475.00	\$45.00	\$24,075.00	\$45.00	\$24,075.00	\$39.60	\$21,186.00	\$44.50	\$23,807.50	\$60.00	\$32,100.00
30	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,154.00	\$21,540.00	\$1,620.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
31	611	TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,656.50	\$7,969.50	\$4,826.00	\$14,478.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00
32	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,345.80	\$2,345.80	\$2,430.00	\$2,430.00	\$5,587.00	\$5,587.00
33	614	DETOUR SIGNING	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,249.10	\$4,249.10	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
34	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,258.00	\$5,258.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
35	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	6	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$65.30	\$391.80	\$42.50	\$255.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
36	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$91.20	\$912.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
37	638	1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	34	\$45.00	\$1,530.00	\$35.00	\$1,190.00	\$35.00	\$1,190.00	\$96.60	\$3,284.40	\$173.00	\$5,882.00	\$53.00	\$1,802.00
38	638	WATER WORKS MISC.: 8" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$64.50	\$6,450.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
39	638	WATER WORKS MISC.: 8" WATER MAIN RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$555.50	\$1,111.00	\$1,218.00	\$2,436.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
40	638	WATER WORKS MISC.: 1" WATER SERVICE RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
41	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2800	\$3.00	\$8,400.00	\$2.30	\$6,440.00	\$2.00	\$5,600.00	\$3.70	\$10,360.00	\$3.00	\$8,400.00	\$4.25	\$11,900.00
42	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	5750	\$1.00	\$5,750.00	\$1.00	\$5,750.00	\$1.00	\$5,750.00	\$1.00	\$5,750.00	\$1.25	\$7,187.50	\$1.00	\$5,750.00
43	861	GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1075	\$5.00	\$5,375.00	\$3.25	\$3,493.75	\$4.00	\$4,300.00 *1	\$4.90	\$5,267.50	\$4.77	\$5,127.75	\$5.50	\$5,912.50
44	895	MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$22,293.60	\$22,293.60	\$22,220.00	\$22,220.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
45	SPEC	REMOVED AND RESET MAILBOX	EACH	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$121.90	\$609.50	\$194.00	\$970.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
46	SPEC	RETAINING WALL	C.Y.	39	\$400.00	\$15,600.00	\$500.00	\$19,500.00	\$600.00	\$23,400.00	\$648.10	\$25,275.90	\$649.00	\$25,311.00	\$800.00	\$31,200.00
		TOTAL				\$581,999.00	-	\$509,825.25	_	\$535,652.50 *2	_	\$555,300.00	-	\$579,149.45	_	\$586,568.00
					-			<u> </u>	-		· —				_	
										n was \$22 000 00						

^{*1} Total given was \$23,000.00 *2 Total given was \$554,352.50